
  
 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1560 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01st July, 2019 
 

Exploration and Production of Oil and Gas Reserves  
  
†1560. SHRI HANUMAN BENIWAL: 
  
 Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the names of districts of Rajasthan having Petroleum and Natural gas reserves from 
where oil and gas are being explored at present along with the details thereof;  
 
(b) the names of the companies engaged in exploration of oil and gas in different districts 
of Rajasthan; and  
 
(c) the annual revenue earned by the Government from the said companies along with 
the details thereof?  
  

ANSWER 

पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्री (धमने्द्र प्रधान) 

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM& NATURAL GAS 

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 
 

 

(a): At present, oil and gas are explored from Jaisalmer, Barmer and Jalor districts of 

Rajasthan.    

(b): Oil & Natural Gas Corporation,  Oil India Limited, Vedanta Limited, Focus Energy 

Limited and Bharat Petro Resource Limited  are operating in the State of Rajasthan. 

  

(c):  Exploration and Production companies operating in Rajasthan have paid               

₹ 4257.55 crore as Royalty to State Government of Rajasthan and ₹ 4801.35 crore   as 

Cess to Central Government during the financial year 2018-19.  
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